503878974 06/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3925623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAKOB BLENKER SVENDSEN	08/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHR. HANSEN A/S
Street Address:	BOEGE ALLE 10-12
City:	HOERSHOLM
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2970

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15092473

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-295-4770
Email: mcooper@foley.com
Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 030427-0221

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARIAMA COOPER

SIGNATURE: /Mariama Cooper/

DATE SIGNED: 06/20/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentJakob#page1.tif source=AssignmentJakob#page2.tif

PATENT 503878974 REEL: 038957 FRAME: 0592

Assignment

I, the undersigned

Jakob Blenker Svendsen, Erantishaven 32, 2765 Smoerum, Denmark

(herinafter referred to as the Assignor)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned all my right, fitle and interest in and to the invention entitled

Novel compositions

for which an International patent application was filed on June 30, 2012 under number PCT/EP2012/062787

to

Chr. Hansen A/S Boege Allé 10-12 2970 Hoersholm Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee)

and any United States application or any foreign patent application, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or foreign application, and in and to any and all letters patent in the United States or any foreign patent, including extensions thereof, which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications.

This Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

This Assignment also includes my right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the US application and any patent or patents issuing thereon to the said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

The Assignor does hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications to said Assignee.

P4075PC00

1/2

Place and date:	Assignor: Jakob Blenker Svendsen
Place and date:	Witness:
5429 , Aug. 24, 2012	
	STEEN HOLCH
	<u>. Mankieldyszą IR, DR 325</u> 0 6-lle
	Signature, name and address of witness
Place and date:	Assignee: Chr. Hansen A/S Then Haasum, Director of IPR & Licensing
Place and date:	Witness: Krade Masses
Harshelm, 27812	Elisabeth Molthes
	Rangoladvej 4
	292 Hordon Dennak

P4075PC00

RECORDED: 06/20/2016

Signature, name and address of witness